Approve the requested five (5) foot in height monument sign. All proposed 

building signage shall require a separate submittal and permit.

The motion passed by unanimous vote.

11. PUBLIC HEARING:

Consider approval of a Resolution granting a variance of two hundred 

ninety-seven feet (297’) from the 1000-foot requirement to AAKIVA LLC 

for 7-Eleven Convenience Store #27658B for the sale of alcoholic 

beverages for off premise consumption, including required notification of 

the applicable private school, with the business address being 100 W.